A

NamPower

Ref: G/ONB/NPWR-01/2021
STANDARD FORM

For

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY OF BID EVALUATION
REPORT

[Issued in terms of section 7(1)(i) of the Public Procurement Act, 2015]

Namibia Power Corporation (PTY) Ltd
NamPower Centre

15 Luther Street

P. O. Box 2864

Windhoek, Namibia

Tel: +264 61 205 4111 Fax: +264 61 232 805
Email address: bidclarifications@nampower.com.na
Website: www.nampower.com.na

Executive Summary of Bid Evaluation Report

Project Title: G/ONB/NPWR-01/2021: Supply, Delivery and offloading of various HV and
MV Voltage Transformers and Capacitive Voltage Transformers

Reference number of procurement: G/ONB/NPWR-01/2021


mailto:bidclarifications@nampower.com.na
http://www.nampower.com.na/

1. Scope of Contract: Supply, Delivery and offloading of various HV and MV Voltage
Transformers and Capacitive Voltage Transformers Procurement method used: Open
National Bidding (ONB)

2. Date of Invitation of Bids: 28 August 2020

3. Closing date for submission of bids: 02 October 2020

4. Date and place of opening of bids: 02 October 2020, NamPower Convention Centre

5. Number of bids received by closing date: Eight (8)

6. Responsiveness of bids:

Bidder’ s Name Pricing at Bid Responsive | Reasons why bid is not responsive
Opening N$ or not
responsive
(Yes/ No)
Megatron N$11,175,355.47
Engineering (Item 1-6)
Namibia (Pty) Ltd
Actom Energy NS$5,129,157.77 No e Did not submit certified copies of
Namibia (Item 3,4,5,6) shareholders Identification
documents/ passports.

e Did not submit a Bank rating letter
from a commercial bank, dated not
more than one month prior to the
closing date of submission of bids,
only submitted a bank account
confirmation letter

Protecton NS$13,842,907.52 No e Did not comply with the

Engi , ttem1.2.3.4 technical evaluation in terms
NEINeering (item1,2,3, of Equipment offer submitted

Namibia CC which should meet the

NamPower Technical
requirements as requested
for in the Technical
Schedules

Did not comply with the
technical evaluation in terms
of Technical Schedules
which should be fully
completed and in




compliance with the
requirements

Dynamic Power N$12,656,570.24 No e Only a Copy of Copy of a
. - Certified Copy of IDs/
Solutions Namibia (Item 1-6) Passports was submitted
CC
Kwena Electrical Cc NS$15,067,738.98 No e Did not comply with the
(Item 1,2,3,4) technical evaluation in terms

of delivery period within the
stipulated time as indicated
in the Bidding Data Sheet

¢ Did not comply with the
technical evaluation in terms
of Equipment offer submitted
which should meet the
NamPower Technical
requirements as requested
for in the Technical
Schedules

e Did not comply with the
technical evaluation in terms
of Technical Schedules
which should be fully
completed and in
compliance with the
requirements

Addiza Power

NS 12,382,844.14 Yes

Consultants (Item 1,2,3,4)
NGC Investment Cc | NS 5,679,447.00 No e Did not comply with the
(Item 3,4,5,6) technical_ evaluation in terms
r of Technical Schedules

which should be fully
completed and in
compliance with the
requirements

NLT Investment Cc NS 18,300,711.23 No ¢ Did not submit 3 years
financial statements

(Item 1-6)

7. Price comparison for bids that are substantially responsive:

Name A. Price at Bid B. Bid Price after

Opening N$ corrections

C. price after D. Price after | Rank
Adjustments N$ Margin of
Preference [If

applicable]




Megatron

Consultants

(Item 1,2,3,4)

(Item 1,2,3,4)

Engineering | N$11,175,355.47 | N$11,175,362.64 NS$S11,175,362.64
Namibia (Item 1-6)
(Pty) Ltd (Item 1-6) (Item 1-6)

Addiza

Power NS 12,382,844.14 | NS 12,382,844.02 | N$ 12,382,844.02

(Item 1,2,3,4)

N/A

8. Best Evaluated Bid: Megatron Engineering Namibia (Pty) Ltd (Item 1-6)




